
British Columbia Employment Data: Nov. 2022 - Oct. 2023
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Nov '22 2,741,600 120,000 1,583,100 61.7 4.2 64.4 282,000 426,400 239,100 216,400 323,200 113,500 632,800 388,300 47,100 73,000

Dec '22 2,744,500 105,300 1,598,300 61.7 3.7 64.1 277,300 446,800 237,100 211,700 321,300 118,700 626,600 384,100 47,900 72,900

Jan '23 2,724,500 137,000 1,593,700 61.2 4.8 64.2 283,400 407,200 242,200 212,000 317,900 121,000 657,100 441,300 46,700 79,600

Feb '23 2,746,000 149,700 1,567,700 61.5 5.2 64.9 309,100 403,800 217,300 207,400 318,200 126,700 637,500 399,400 45,200 81,400

Mar '23 2,759,100 138,100 1,579,100 61.6 4.8 64.7 282,000 436,000 218,000 198,200 319,900 127,900 651,200 403,000 41,600 81,400

Apr '23 2,763,100 150,000 1,575,000 61.6 5.1 64.9 294,400 442,400 217,600 197,200 346,400 131,800 686,400 409,200 53,000 79,800

May '23 2,797,800 153,000 1,549,300 62.2 5.2 65.6 301,700 446,900 218,200 213,000 339,300 128,700 686,900 415,600 61,800 81,400

Jun '23 2,812,200 161,400 1,539,700 62.3 5.4 65.9 304,200 460,000 208,500 223,300 320,000 132,700 637,000 396,100 55,900 74,600

Jul '23 2,776,600 157,200 1,549,200 61.4 5.4 64.8 308,700 443,200 200,500 227,000 298,000 135,200 669,100 381,000 61,500 73,300

Aug '23 2,788,600 153,400 1,554,500 61.5 5.2 64.8 298,200 432,500 202,400 234,800 276,500 127,200 693,000 397,500 62,800 79,500
Sep '23 2,814,300 161,400 1,577,200 61.9 5.4 65.4 306,900 419,000 208,300 236,600 326,000 114,000 682,000 399,300 58,400 74,400
Oct '23 2,810,300 160,100 1,592,000 61.7 5.4 65.2 301,800 427,000 219,800 225,600 342,000 100,000 668,600 403,600 57,900 76,800



Empl. 
Pop

Not in the Labour Force

Nov '22 2,741,600 Nov '22 1,583,100

Dec '22 2,744,500 Dec '22 1,598,300

Jan '23 2,724,500 Jan '23 1,593,700

Feb '23 2,746,000 Feb '23 1,567,700

Mar '23 2,759,100 Mar '23 1,579,100

Apr '23 2,763,100 Apr '23 1,575,000

May '23 2,797,800 May '23 1,549,300

Jun '23 2,812,200 Jun '23 1,539,700

Jul '23 2,776,600 Jul '23 1,549,200

Aug '23 2,788,600 Aug '23 1,554,500

Sep '23 2,814,300 Sep '23 1,577,200

Oct '23 2,810,300 Oct '23 1,592,000

Unem. 
Pop

Empl. 
Rate

Nov '22 120,000 Nov '22 61.7

Dec '22 105,300 Dec '22 61.7

Jan '23 137,000 Jan '23 61.2

Feb '23 149,700 Feb '23 61.5

Mar '23 138100 Mar '23 61.6

Apr '23 150000 Apr '23 61.6

May '23 153000 May '23 62.2

Jun '23 161400 Jun '23 62.3

Jul '23 157200 Jul '23 61.4

Aug '23 153400 Aug '23 61.5

Sep '23 161400 Sep '23 61.9

Oct '23 160100 Oct '23 61.7
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Unemp 
Rt

Particip. 
Rate

Nov '22 4.2 Nov '22 64.4

Dec '22 3.7 Dec '22 64.1

Jan '23 4.8 Jan '23 64.2

Feb '23 5.2 Feb '23 64.9

Mar '23 4.8 Mar '23 64.7

Apr '23 5.1 Apr '23 64.9

May '23 5.2 May '23 65.6

Jun '23 5.4 Jun '23 65.9

Jul '23 5.4 Jul '23 64.8

Aug '23 5.2 Aug '23 64.8

Sep '23 5.4 Sep '23 65.4

Oct '23 5.4 Oct '23 65.2

NOC Group
Distribution

Nov '22 Dec '22 Jan '23 Feb '23 Mar '23 Apr '23 May '23 Jun '23 Jul '23 Aug '23 Sep '23 Oct '23

NOC 0 282,000 277,300 283,400 309,100 282,000 294,400 301,700 304,200 308,700 298,200 306,900 301,800

NOC 1 426,400 446,800 407,200 403,800 436,000 442,400 446,900 460,000 443,200 432,500 419,000 427,000

NOC 2 239,100 237,100 242,200 217,300 218,000 217,600 218,200 208,500 200,500 202,400 208,300 219,800

NOC 3 216,400 211,700 212,000 207,400 198,200 197,200 213,000 223,300 227,000 234,800 236,600 225,600

NOC 4 323,200 321,300 317,900 318,200 319,900 346,400 339,300 320,000 298,000 276,500 326,000 342,000

NOC 5 113,500 118,700 121,000 126,700 127,900 131,800 128,700 132,700 135,200 127,200 114,000 100,000

NOC 6 632,800 626,600 657,100 637,500 651,200 686,400 686,900 637,000 669,100 693,000 682,000 668,600

NOC 7 388,300 384,100 441,300 399,400 403,000 409,200 415,600 396,100 381,000 397,500 399,300 403,600

NOC 8 47,100 47,900 46,700 45,200 41,600 53,000 61,800 55,900 61,500 62,800 58,400 57,900

NOC 9 73,000 72,900 79,600 81,400 81,400 79,800 81,400 74,600 73,300 79,500 74,400 76,800
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Distribution of NOC Code Groups in B.C.
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NOC - 0 NOC - 1

Nov '22 282,000 Nov '22 426,400

Dec '22 277,300 Dec '22 446,800

Jan '23 283,400 Jan '23 407,200

Feb '23 309,100 Feb '23 403,800

Mar '23 282000 Mar '23 436000

Apr '23 294400 Apr '23 442400

May '23 301700 May '23 446900

Jun '23 304200 Jun '23 460000

Jul '23 308700 Jul '23 443200

Aug '23 298200 Aug '23 432500

Sep '23 306900 Sep '23 419000

Oct '23 301800 Oct '23 427000

NOC - 2 NOC - 3

Nov '22 239,100 Nov '22 216,400

Dec '22 237,100 Dec '22 211,700

Jan '23 242,200 Jan '23 212,000

Feb '23 217,300 Feb '23 207,400

Mar '23 218000 Mar '23 198200

Apr '23 217600 Apr '23 197200

May '23 218200 May '23 213000

Jun '23 208500 Jun '23 223300

Jul '23 200500 Jul '23 227000

Aug '23 202400 Aug '23 234800

Sep '23 208300 Sep '23 236600

Oct '23 219800 Oct '23 225600
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Business, Finance & Admin 
Occupations
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NOC - 4 NOC - 5

Nov '22 323,200 Nov '22 113,500

Dec '22 321,300 Dec '22 118,700

Jan '23 317,900 Jan '23 121,000

Feb '23 318,200 Feb '23 126,700

Mar '23 319900 Mar '23 127900

Apr '23 346400 Apr '23 131800

May '23 339300 May '23 128700

Jun '23 320000 Jun '23 132700

Jul '23 298000 Jul '23 135200

Aug '23 276500 Aug '23 127200

Sep '23 326000 Sep '23 114000

Oct '23 342000 Oct '23 100000

NOC - 6 NOC - 7

Nov '22 632,800 Nov '22 388,300

Dec '22 626,600 Dec '22 384,100

Jan '23 657,100 Jan '23 441,300

Feb '23 637,500 Feb '23 399,400

Mar '23 651200 Mar '23 403000

Apr '23 686400 Apr '23 409200

May '23 686900 May '23 415600

Jun '23 637000 Jun '23 396100

Jul '23 669100 Jul '23 381000

Aug '23 693000 Aug '23 397500

Sep '23 682000 Sep '23 399300

Oct '23 668600 Oct '23 403600

0
50,000

100,000
150,000
200,000
250,000
300,000
350,000
400,000

N
ov

 '2
2

De
c 

'2
2

Ja
n 

'2
3

Fe
b 

'2
3

M
ar

 '2
3

Ap
r '

23

M
ay

 '2
3

Ju
n 

'2
3

Ju
l '

23

Au
g 

'2
3

Se
p 

'2
3

O
ct

 '2
3

Educ., Law, Social, Gov. Service 
Occupations
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Art, Culture, Rec & Sport 
Occupations
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NOC - 8 NOC - 9

Nov '22 47,100 Nov '22 73,000

Dec '22 47,900 Dec '22 72,900

Jan '23 46,700 Jan '23 79,600

Feb '23 45,200 Feb '23 81,400

Mar '23 41600 Mar '23 81400

Apr '23 53000 Apr '23 79800

May '23 61800 May '23 81400

Jun '23 55900 Jun '23 74600

Jul '23 61500 Jul '23 73300

Aug '23 62800 Aug '23 79500

Sep '23 58400 Sep '23 74400

Oct '23 57900 Oct '23 76800
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Occupations
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Manufacuturing, Utilities Occupations 


